rate used in the model, this is considered by the
directors to be a reasonable range of possible
outcomes on which to base the sensitivity analysis.

The profile of loan redemptions has been based on
management’s best estimate given the information
available. It is possible to extrapolate an alternative
profile using data from redemptions on the existing
portfolio which would shorten the profile and
result in a decrease in value of £17.3m. This profile
is based on very limited data and does not factor
in the impact of Covid-19 on customer behaviour,
as a result management do not feel it would be
appropriate to use this profile in place of the existing
expectations. A reasonable increase in the length
of the redemption profile would not have a material
impact on the valuation of the shared equity book.

All other inputs have been tested for sensitivity
and do not have a material impact on the
valuation of the shared equity book.

Key Sources of Estimation Uncertainty (continued)

Help to Buy – Wales Shared Equity Loans (continued)
The impact of each of these scenarios is as follows:

HPI scenario Maximum HPI
reduction

Recovery to Pre
– Covid-19 HPI

Annualised HPI
growth (25 yrs) Fair Value movement

Base case -5% 3 years 2.79% -£27.7m

Upside scenario -5% 2 years 2.92% -£18.4m

Downside scenario -10% 4 years 2.66% -£38.7m

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2020

4. Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a customer will default on
their contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the Group. The Group’s main income
generating activity is lending to customers and
therefore credit risk is a principal risk. Credit risk
arises from loans and advances to customers.

Credit risk management
The Group’s Risk and Compliance team is responsible
for managing the Group’s credit risk by:

•	 Ensuring the Group has appropriate credit risk
practices, including an effective system of